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AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS COLLECTION
Folder Inventory

Series VIII Local: State Publications

Box 1 California
Colorado
Connecticut
Hawaii
Indiana
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota

Box 2 Missouri
New Jersey
New York
New Mexico
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Washington
Wisconsin

Box 3 Local Publications
"AFT in Action"
Chicago Committee on Urban Opportunity
Citation Awards
1963 Citation Awards and Miscellaneous material
Convention Hotel Requirements
19 6 2 Convention
1963 Convention (1 folder)

Box 4 1963 Convention (1 folder)
1963 Convention - New York Hotels
Misc. 19 63 Convention Material (2 folders)
1963 Convention Committee Misc. Instruction Sheets
Convention Panel Material
19 63 National Caucus

Box 5 1964 Convention (2 folders)
Misc. 1964 Hotel Convention Material
Tentative Outline 1964 Conv. Panels
State and Local Publications of interest prior to
current file

Box 6 White House Conf. on Education (1954-1955)
Workshops (1953-1963)
Workshop - Registrants and inquiries



AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS COLLECTION

Folder Inventory

Series IX Miscellaneous

Box 1 AFT History (2 folders)
AFT History and Miscellaneous Bulletins

Box 2 Account Books -
1935 to 1939
July, 1939-June, 1945
July, 1945-June, 1950
July, 1950

Bank Statements (last ten years only 1959-)

Box 3 Convention Programs - Calls and Badges
Executive Council Proceedings
Box 4 Miscellaneous Material

Sept.-Oct., 1963
Nov.-Dec., 1963

Jan.-Feb., 1964
March-May, 1964
Box 5 Miscellaneous Material - 1966 (3 folders)

Box 6 Miscellaneous Material - 1966 (1 folder)

Presidents and State Federations - Sept., 1963 and

Sept., 1964



Series IX - Miscellaneous

Box
7 Bank Statements July 1941 - July 1942
8 Check Stubs 1926 - 1937
9 Seal and Stamp Books

Financial Ledgers (Shelved Separately)

Per Capita Payments by Locals
January 1945 - January 1947
1950 - 1953
1954 - 1955
June 1956 - June 1961
5 ledgers, miscellaneous

Receipts
July 1939 - June 1941
July 1941 - June 1943
July 1943 - June 1945
July 1945 May 1947
June 1947 - March 1949
April 1949 - March 1951
April 1951 - January 1953
February 1953 - June 1956
July 1956 - May 1959

Disbursements
July 1939 - June 1941
July 1941 - June 1943
March 1947 - October 1950
November 1950 - May 1952
January 1954 - October 1956
November 1956 - March 1959
Cash Disbursements Journal July 1943 - February 1947

Receipts and Disbursements
April 1916 - December 1920
January 1921 - December 1930
January 1931 - September 1934
October 1934 - December 1936
January 1937 - August 1938
September 1938 - June 1939

AFT Ledgers
1916 - 1940
1941 - 1947

Sales Record
October 1960 - April 1962



AMERTCAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS COLLECTION
Folder Inventory

Series X Communications to Locals

Box 1 Expenditures and Income 1934-51
Communications to E.C. 1935
Communications to E.C. 1936
Executive Council 1936-37
Communications to Locals 1936-38
Communications to E.C. 1937
Washington Relay March 1937
Publicity (Misc.) 1937-38
Results of Ballots to E.C. 1937-38-39
American Teacher Reports 1938

Box 2 Communications To E.C. 1938
December 1938 E.C. Meeting 1938
Communications to E.C. 1938-39
Convention Committee Reports 1939
Communications to E.C. 1939-40

Box 3 Communications to E.C. 1940
E.C. Ballots and Results 1940-1941
Communications to Locals 1941

Box 4 Communications to E.C. 1941
Communications to E.C. 1942

Box 5 Communications to E.C. 1943
Communications to E.C. 1943-44
Communications to Locals 1944-45

Box 6 Communications to the E.C. 1945-4¢
Communications to E.C. 1946
Mimeo Material to Executive Council - 1946

Box 7 Mimeo Material to the Executive Council - 1947
Mimeo Material to the Executive Council - 1948

Box 8 Communications to E.C. - January 1948 thru Dec, 1948 (2 folders)
Official Ballots and Results 1948-49-50

Box 9 Communications to Locals and State Federations - Jan. 1948 to
Aug. 1952
Communications to E.C. Jan. 1949-Dec. 1949 (2 folders)

Box 10 Executive Council Communications 1949-1950
Communications to E.C. Jan. 1950-July 1950 (2 folders)

Box 11 Copies of Ballots and Results 1950-51-52
Communications to E.C. Aug. 1950-Sept. 1951 (1 folder)

Box 12 Communications to E.C. Aug. 1950-Sept. 1951 (2 folders)



AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS COLLECTION

Folder Inventory

Box 13 Executive Council Communications - Sept. 1951-Aug. 1952

Box 14 1952 AFT - Convention Material
Executive Council Mimeo Material 1954-1955
Mimeo Material to the Presidents of Locals - 1955-56
Mimeo Material (General) 1956-1957

Box 15 Files on Los Angeles #430
Note: Also included were three tapes now in Tape File

AFT 8-21-63 2 sides
AF2 1963 Conv. 8/22/63 - 2 tapes



Series XI - Memos and Mimeographed Material

Memos, clippings, pamphlets, arranged alphabetically by subject -
Business-Education Days to Vote Counting in Annual Convention
Memos to Locals, State Federations

Memos to the Executive Council
Memos from Robert Porter

Memos, news releases, AFT action letters, miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous
Memos from Research Department
Memos: Union Teacher Press Association

Memos: Charles Cogen to Local Presidents (3 folders)

Memos: Charles Cogen, Miscellaneous (4 folders)

Memos: National Office to Local Presidents and State Federations
(2 folders)

Memos: Publicity and Public Relations

Memos: Publicity and Public Relations

Memos: National Office to Executive Council, Sept. 1965 - June 1966
(2 folders)

Mimeographed material, Civil Rights Department

Mimeographed material, "More Effective Schools"

Mimeographed material, James Mundy and John Schmid

Mimeographed material, Robert Porter 1965-1967

Mimeographed material, Research Department 1965-1967

Newsletters to locals, Nov. 3, 1921-Sept. 10, 1926 (2 folders)

Mimeographed material, National Office to locals April 17, 1929-
April 12, 1933

Mimeographed material, to Executive Council 1926

Mimeographed material, to Executive Council 1927-1921

Mimeographed material, to Executive Council 1932-1937 (3 folders)

Mimeographed material, Statistical Reports of locals 1937-1956

Mimeographed material, Committees and Executive Council Dec. 1952-
Aug. 1953 (3 folders)

Mimeographed material to Executive Council Aug. 1953-July 1954

Mimeographed material to Executive Council Aug. 1953-July 1954
(2 folders)

Mimeographed material, Executive Council Ballots and Results
Sept. 1952-Aug. 1954 (4 folders)

Mimeographed material to locals and State Federations Sept. 1952-
Aug. 1953 (3 folders)



Box
9 Mimeographed material to locals and State Federations
Aug. 1953 - June 1954 (2 folders)
Mimeographed material, President's Office 1959-1960 (2 folders)
Mimeographed material, Jan. — March, 1963 (2 folders)

10 Mimeographed material, May 23, 1963 - Aug. 14, 1963 (2 folders)
Mimeographed material, 1963 Convention (2 folders)
Mimeographed material, May 15, 1964 - Oct. 16, 1964 (4 folders)

11 Mimeographed material, Sept. 1964 - June 1965 (9 folders)
12 Mimeographed material, May 1965 - Aug. 1966 (11 folders)
13 Mimeographed material, Sept. 1966 - June 1967 (6 folders)

Mimeographed material, Miscellaneous (4 folders)



Box

Series XII - Locals

Locals 5, 537, and 192
Local 5
Hearing of Local 5

Local 5 Case

Breakdown of Per Capita Payments, Local 5

Local Resolutions and Letters re Revocation of Charters
Locals 5, 537, and 192

Letters of Protest on New York and Pennsylvania Situation 1941
Local 5 Case

Local 5 Hearing, 2/15-16/41

Local 537 Hearing, 2/16/41

Local 453 Hearing, 2/15-16/41

Local 5 Case, Photostats

Local 192

Local 192
Locals 5, 537, and 192 - Miscellaneous, including Clippings
Local 25
Local 537

Correspondence re Legal Action, Local 192

Statement of the Council on the Revocation of Charters

Local 537

Locals, 5, 537, and 192

Local 192

Local 5

Report of Investigating Committee on Local 192

Local 192

Montana Farmers Union, Jan. 13, 1968

Arizona School Board Association, Jan. 16, 1968

The Way It Is Dec. 4, 1967

United Nations Conference on Children, etc. Oct. 30-November 1,

Governor Rockefeller's Public Welfare Conference Nov. 2-3, 1967
Arden House

Cornell Conference, New York Dec. 15, 1967

Maritime Trades Department, AFL-CIO February, 1968

Dartmouth College, Hanover, New Hampshire May, 1968

National School Boards Association April, 1968

Fairfax County Public Schools, Project Information June, 1968

University of Notre Dame July, 1968

1967



10

11

12

13

14

Charles Cogen - Schedule

Charles Cogen - Sponsorship
Charles Cogen - President's Column
Monthly Per Capita Reports

59
61
66

79
111
188
189

200
202
203
204

212
223
224
227
228

231
237
243
250

250
252
256
279

Chicago Teachers Union
New York Teachers Guild

New York Teachers Guild

Philadelphia Federation of Teachers

Gary Teachers Union, Indiana

Teachers Union of Washington, D.C.

St. Paul Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Sacramento Teachers Federation
Madison Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin
Buffalo Teachers Union, New York

Minneapolis Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
San Francisco Federation of Teachers, California
Boston Teachers Union, Massachusetts

University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee Federation of Teachers
Portland Teachers Union

Capital Co. Teachers Association, Atlanta, Georgia
Workers Education Local, Maryland

Seattle Federation of Teachers

Superior Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin
Vocational Teachers Federation of Denver, Colorado
Yale Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Vocational School Teachers Association, Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin Teachers Union

School Secretaries Union of Chicago

Balboa Federation of Teachers, Canal Zone
Cristobal Federation of Teachers, Canal Zone

Detroit Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Chicago Truant Officers Federation

Madison Vocational, Technical and Adult School Teachers
Toledo Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Toledo Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Milwaukee Teachers Union, Wisconsin

Grand Rapids Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin
Cleveland Teachers Union



Box
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

280
296

302
331
332
334

336
337
340
366

377

394

395
399

400

411
417
420

421
422
423
428
432
434

435

449
460
4601

478
479
481
482

482
484
495
497
502
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New Rochelle Federation of Teachers, New York
Springfield Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Minot Federation of Teachers, North Dakota
International Falls Education Association, Minnesota
Butte Teachers Union, Montana

Elyria Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Bremerton Teachers Union, Washington

Erie Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
Baltimore Teachers Union, Maryland
Cheyenne Federation of Teachers , Wyoming

Buffalo Teachers Union, New York

Hammond Teachers Federation, Indiana

Superior Vocational Teachers Union, Wisconsin
Michigan City Teachers Federation, Indiana
Pittsburgh Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Newark and Licking Co. Federation of Teachers, Ohio
Pontiac Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Teachers Federation of St. Louis and St. Louis Co., Missouri

Mid-Dell Federation of Teachers, Midwest City, Oklahoma

Tulsa Federation of Teachers, Oklahoma

Oklahoma City Federation of Teachers

Mountain City Teachers Association, Tennessee

Wisconsin Circuit Teachers, Wisconsin

Federation of Teachers of Belleville, Illinois Township
High School

Flint Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Camden Co. Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
North Shore Teachers Union, Illinois
Tacoma Co. Federation of Teachers, Washington

Olympia Federation of Teachers, Washington
Cincinnati Federation of Teachers, Ohio
Newark Teachers Union, New Jersey
Paterson Teachers Union, New Jersey

Paterson Teachers Union, New Jersey

Springfield Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts
Lowell Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts
Montana University Teachers Union

Anaconda Teachers Union, Montana



Box
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

511
512
516
519

527
528
538
540
557

571
580
581
600

601
604
616
652

662
669
561
567
672

673
679
681
683

689
691
692
696
697
698

700
703
710
714
716
717
725

11

East Chicago Teachers Federation, Indiana
Bellingham Teachers Union, Washington

Jacksonville Teachers Federation, Florida
Anderson Federation of Teachers, Indiana

New Orleans League of Classroom Teachers
Macoupin County Teachers Union, Illinois
Columbus Classroom Teachers Association
Rockford Federation of Teachers, Illinois
Kenosha Teachers Union, Wisconsin

West Suburban Teachers Union, Illinois
Tri-City Teachers Local, Illinois

Classroom Teachers Association, Indianapolis
Des Moines Federation of Teachers, Iowa

Springfield Federation of Teachers, Illinois
Will County Federation of Teachers, Illinois
Rochester Federation of Teachers, New York

La Crosse Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin

Calumet Township Teachers Federation, Indiana
Ribbing Teachers Federation, Minnesota
Federation of St. Cloud College

Pueblo County Teachers Local, Colorado
Louisville Federation of Teachers, Kentucky

Federation of Belleville Grade Teachers, Illinois
South Bend Teachers Union, Indiana

Dearborn Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Thornton Fractional, Illinois Teachers Union

Wayne Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Kansas City Federation of Teachers, Missouri
Duluth Teachers Association, Minnesota

FEau Claire Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin
Brainerd Teachers Union, Minnesota

East Detroit Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Fort Wayne Teachers Council, Indiana
Mansfield Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Columbus Heights Teachers Association, Minnesota
- La Port Teachers Union, Indiana

Cedar Rapids Teachers Federation, Iowa
South Euclid Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Wichita Federation of Teachers, Kansas



Box
32

33

34

35

36

37

729 -
731 -
733 -
734 -
737 -
738 -
743 -

745 -
746 -
750 -
752 -
757 -
761 -

762 -
763 -
764 -

770 -
771 -
772 -

775 -
777 -
780 -
781 -
783 -
791 -
793 -
795 -

800 -
801 -
803 -
804 -
807 -
809 -

811 -

817 -
819 -
822 -
824 -
827 -

Bayonne Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

Nanticoke Teachers Union, Pennsylvania

Union Co. Teachers Union, Elizabeth, New Jersey

Terre Haute Council of Classroom Teachers , Indiana
Lake Co. Federation of Teachers, Two Harbors, Minnesota
Council Bluffs Federation of Teachers, Iowa

Granite City Community Federation of Teacbers, Illinois

Newport Federation of Teachers, Kentucky
Portsmouth Federation of Teachers, Ohio
Warren Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Jersey City Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
Mancie Teachers Council, Indiana

Griffith Teachers Union, Indiana

Delaware Federation of Teachers
Madison Federation of Teachers, Madison Co., Illinois
College Teachers Council, Terre Haute, Indiana

Royal Oak Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Oakland Federation of Teachers, California
Everett Federation of Teachers, Washington

Irvington Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
AFT Mobile Co. Local, Alabama

Peoria Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Kingston Teachers Federation, New York

Lorain Teachers Union, Ohio

Moline Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Porte Angeles Federation of Teachers, Washington
Cleveland Heights Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Kansas City Federation of Teachers

Niagara Falls Federation of Teachers, New York
Schenectady Federation of Teachers, New York
Hamden Teachers Federation, Connecticut

Port Orchard Federation of Teachers, Washington
Quincy Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Kokomo Federation of Teachers, Indiana

West Frankfort Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Grosse Pointe Federation of Teachers, Micnigan
Woodbridge Township Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
River Rouge Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Vallejo Federation of Teachers, California



Box
38

39

40

41

42

43

13

832 - San Bernardino Valley Teachers Union, California
833 - West New York Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
835 - Princeton Federation of Teachers, Indiana

838 - Hazel Park Federation of Teachers, Michigan

844 - Union City Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
845 - St. Louis Park Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
848 - Hanerhill Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts

857 - Perth Amboy Teachers Union, New Jersey

858 - Denver Federation of Teachers, Colorado

860 - Yonkers Federation of Teachers, New York

861 — South St. Paul Teachers Association, Minnesota
865 - Mt. Vernon Federation of Teachers, New York

866 — Contra Costa Federation of Teachers, California

869 - Fresno Teachers Union, California

871 - New Britain Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

872 - Robbinsdale Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

877 - Decatur Federation of Teachers, Illinois

886 - Kankakee Federation of Teachers, Illinois

888 - Colorado Springs Federation of Teachers, Colorado

890 - Hammond Federation of Principals and Supervisors, Indiana

891 - Lewistown Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

892 - Van Dyke Federation of Teachers, Macomb Co., Michigan
898 - Boulder Co. Federation of Teachers, Colorado

900 - Jefferson Co. Federation of Teachers, Golden, Colorado
905 - Syracuse Federation of Teachers, New York

907 - Dunmore Federation of Teachers , Pennsylvania

910 - Lincoln Park Federation of Teachers, Michigan

915 - Warwick Teachers Union, Rhode Island

917 - Eau Clair Teachers College Federation, Wisconsin

919 - Illinois School for Deaf Federation of Teachers, Jacksonville,
Illinois

920 - North Providence Federation of Teachers, Rhode Island

921 - Dayton Federation of Teachers, Ohio

922 - Greeley Federation of Teachers, Colorado

926 — Mound Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

930 - Pawtucket Teachers Alliance, Rhode Island

933 - New Haven Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

939 - Sylvania Federation of Teachers, Ohio

943 - Argo Community High School Teachers Union, Illinois



Box
44

45

46

47

48

951 -
952 -

955 -
957 -
958 -
965 -
967 -

971 -
975 -
977 -
995 -
999 -
1001
1003
1004
1005
1007
1009

1010
1011
1012
1017
1018
1019
1020

1027
1029
1033
1021
1037
1040

1042

1044
1051
1052
1055
1056
1060

Woonsocket Teachers Guild, Rhode Island

North Suburban Federation of Teachers, Winnebago Co.,
Illinois

St. Vrain Federation of Teachers, Longmont, Colorado

San Jose Teachers Union, California

Providence Teachers Alliance, Rhode Island

Venice Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Spokane Federation of Teachers, Washington

Danville Teachers Federation, Illinois
Proctor Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
Hartford City Federation of Teachers, Indiana
Carter Co. Federation of Teachers, Kentucky
Garden City Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Logan Co. Federation of Teachers, Colorado

Durango Associated Teachers, La Plata Co., Colorado
Fond du Lac Teachers Association, Wisconsin
Montana State College Teachers Federation

Redford Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Braddock Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Salt River Valley Federation of Teachers, Phoenix, Arizona
Hobart Township Federation of Teachers, Indiana

Ansonia Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

West Warwick Teachers Union, Rhode Island

Hartford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Lawrence Teachers Union, Massachusetts

Salinas Federation of Teachers, California

Fremont Federation of School Employees, Colorado
Worcester Teachers Union, Massachusetts

Amesbury Classroom Teachers Association, Massachusetts
Los Angeles Teachers Union, California

Lynn Teachers Union, Massachusetts

Whiting Teachers Union, Indiana

Council Buffs Federation of Principals and Supervisors,
Towa

Nashua Teachers Union, New Hamphhire

Melvindale Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Hamtramck Federation of Teachers, Michigan

— University of Illinois, Federation of Teachers

Ashland Federation of Teachers, Kentucky
North Bergen Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

14



Box
49

50

51

52

53

1067
1068
1071
1072
1074
1075
1077
1078
1080
1081

1082
1083
1085
1087
1096
1101
1105
1107

1111
1112
1116
1117
1119
1120
1121
1124

1125
1127
1128
1130
1133
1134
1140
1147
1148
1150

1158
1160
1162
1163
1166
1169
1171
1172
1173
1175

15

West Milwaukee Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin
Inkster Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Roseville Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Central State Teachers College Federation, Wisconsin
Ferndale Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Coventry Teachers Alliance, Rhode Island

Marin Co. Federation of Teachers, California

Berkeley Federation of Teachers, California

Oregon Township Federation of Teachers, Luca Co., Ohio
Santa Barbara Federation of Teachers, California

Fitzgerald Federation of Teachers, Macomb Co., Michigan
Chicago City Playground Teachers Union

Taylor Township Federation of Teachers, Wayne Co., Michigan
Pocatello Teachers Guild, Idaho

Hermantown Educational Association, Minnesota

Twin Falls Federation of Teachers, South Dakota

Heintzen Federation of Teachers, Dearborn Township, Michigan
Maiden Teachers union, Massachusetts

Oshkosh Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin

Ottumwa Federation of Teachers, Iowa

Fairview Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

Lewis-Clark Federation of Teachers, Lewiston, Idaho

The South San Francisco Federation of Teachers, California
Stamford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Roseburg Federation of Teachers, Oregon

Wyandotte Federation of Teachers, Michigan

St. Paul Park Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Hawaii Federation of Teachers

Tamogua Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Trade School Instructors Union, New Orleans, Louisiana
Van Buren Township Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Vancouver Federation of Teachers, Washington

Carter Co. Teachers Union, Tennessee

Scranton Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

West St. Paul Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
Amsterdam Federation of Teachers, New York

Fugene Federation of Teachers, Oregon

Willow Run Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Salem Federation of Teachers, Oregon

Sequoia Federation of Teachers, Redwood City, California
Menasha, Wisconsin

Hawthorne, New York

Howard Union of Teachers, Rhode Island
Edina-Morningside Federation of Teachers

Posen Federation of Teachers, Robbins, Illinois
Anchorage Federation of Teachers, Alaska



Box
54

55

56

57

1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1188
1191
1194
1195

1199
1204
1206
1209
1212
1215
1217
1218
1219
1220

1221
1224
1232
1233
1234

1238
1239
1240
1241
1243
1244

1249
1250
1252
1255
1256
1257
1258
1260

16

- Trade and Industrial Teachers Union, University, Alabama

- Allen Park Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Bloomington Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Thornton Fractional Township Elementary Teachers Federation
- Independence, Missouri Federation of Teachers

- Roosevelt College Teachers Local, Chicago

- Wayzata Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Ypsilanti Federation of Teachers

— Urbana Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Adams Township Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Richfield Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Oswego Federation of Teachers, New York

- Willmar Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Osseo Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

— Chicago Public School Library Assistants Union

- Ironwood Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Binghamton Federation of Teachers, New York

- Charleston Community Teachers Union, Illinois

- East St. Louis Federation of Teachers, District 189, East
St. Louis, Illi ois

- Caseyville Federation of Teachers, Caseyville, Illinois

- Mesa-Garfield Federation of Teachers, Colorado

- Winona Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Berlin Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Community Unit District #2 Federation of Teachers, Mattoon,
Illinois

- Pima County Teachers Union, Tucson, Arizona

- Fraser Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Minnesota Department of Education Federation

- Gadsden Federation of Teachers, Alabama

- L.P.-L.P.0O. Federation of Teachers, Peru, Illinois

- Anoka Hennepin Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Lower Umpqua Federation of Teachers, Reedsport, Oregon
- Evergreen Park Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Two Rivers Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin

- Aurora Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Palo Alto Federation of Teachers, California

- Wellston Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Salem Teachers Union, Massachusetts

- Chicago Heights Federation of Teachers

1263- Long Beach Federation of Teachers, California
1264- Clintondale Federation of Teachers, Michigan



Box
58

59

60

61

1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1272
1273
1274
1275

1276
1278
1280
1281
1284
1285
1287
1289
1290
1291
1293
1295

1296
1299
1300
1301
1303
1307
1308
1309
1311
1314

1315
1317
1324
1325

1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1332
1333
1334
1335
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Harrison Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

Waterbury Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Lewiston Teachers Union, Maine

Dade Federation of Teachers, Florida

Hathorne VO-AG Teachers Federation, Essex Co, Massachusetts
Streator Township School Federation of Teachers, Illinois
Cahokia Commonfields Federation of Teachers, Illinois
Ventura Co., Federation of Teachers, California

Niles Township High School Federation, Illinois

Ashland Teachers Federation, Wisconsin

Chisholm Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

San Diego Federation of Teachers , California

Ecorse Federation, District #8, Ecorse Township, Michigan
Virginia Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Melrose Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

San Leandro Federation of Teachers, California

San Joaquin Co. Federation of Teachers, Stockton, California
Peabody Teachers Union, Massachusetts

Hurley Federation of Teachers, Wisconsin

Lockport Township Federation of Teachers, Illinois

Maple Teachers Federation, Joint District #1, Wisconsin
Wayne State University Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Austin Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
Breckenridge Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
Somerville Teachers Union, Massachusetts

- Centinnela Valley Federation of Teachers, California
- Biwabik Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Mt. Iron Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
Buhl Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- North Kansas City Federation of Teachers, Missouri
- Masontown Borough Teachers Local, Pennsylvania

Grand Rapids Federation of Teachers, School District 318,
Hasca Co., Grand Rapids, Michigan

Pittsfield Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Las Vagas Classroom Teachers Association

Pipestone Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Crosby-Irontown Teachers Federation, Minnesota

Grays Harbor Federation of Teachers, Washington

East St. Louis Principals Union

Houston Federation of Teachers, Texas

Moose Lake Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Greenway Federation of Teachers, Coleraine, Minnesota
Methuen Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts

Colorado College and University Faculties'

St. Peter Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Redstone Township Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania



Box
ol
(cont.)

62

63

1336

18

- Napa Federation of Classroom Teachers, California

1337 - Roxana Federation of Teachers, Illinois

1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1346
1350

1351
1352

1354
1355
1359

1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1375

1376
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388

1389
1390
1391
1392
1393
1394
1395
1397
1400

— Chelsea Teachers Union, Massachusetts

- Albert Lea Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Benton Harbor Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Culver City Chapter, California

— Oceanside-Carlsbad Federation of Teachers, California

- Shakopee Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- St. Louis School Principals and Supervisors Federation,
Minnesota

- Roseville Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- San Francisco State College Federation of Teachers,
California

- Monroe Federation of Classroom Teachers, Michigan

- Spring Lake Park Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- University of Massachusetts Federation of Teachers,
Amherst, Massachusetts

- Eden Prairie Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Gloucester Federation of Teachers; Massachusetts

- San Jose State College Federation of Teachers, California

- Hobart City Federation of Teachers, Indiana

- District #5 (Illinois) Federation of Teachers

- Davenport Federation of Teachers

- Irwin School Federation of Teachers, Toledo, Ohio

- Centralia High School Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Wethersfield Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Groton Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Dauphin Co., Pennsylvania Federation of Teachers

- Oak Park Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Middletown Federation of Teachers, New York

- Simsbury Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Bethpage Federation of Teachers, New York

- Plainedge Federation of Teachers, New York

- Middletown, Connecticut Federation of Teachers

- Wayne State University Educational Secretaries Federation

- Levittown Federation of Teachers , New York

- Federation of Long Beach College Professors, California

- Dearborn Township Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- University of Connecticut Chapter

- Mapleton Federation of Teachers, Colorado

- E1 Camino College Federation of Instructors, Los Angeles
County

- Illinois School for the Blind Federation of Teachers

- Cheektawage Federation of Teachers, New York

- East Chicago Heights Federation of Teachers

- East Hartford Federation of Teachers

- Fresno State College Federation of Teachers

- Monroe County Teachers Guild, New York

- East Gary Federation of Teachers, Indiana

- Sumpter Federation of Teachers, Belleville, Michigan

- Moorehead Federation of Teachers, Minnesota



Box
04

65

1401

1402
1403
1405

1406
1407
1408
1409
1410

1412
1413
1414
1415
1417
1418
1420
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431

1433
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1440
1441
1442
1443
1444
1445
1446
1447
1448
1449
1450
1451
1452
1453
1454
1455
1456

1457
1460
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- Plainview-0ld Bethpage Federation of Teachers, Long
Island, New York

- Detroit Lakes Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Teachers Federation of Park Forest, Illinois

- Woodbridge Township School Clerks and Secretaries
Federation

- St. Louis County Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- San Diego State Teachers Federation

- Mt. Olive Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Livingston Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

- Northern Westchester Federation of Teachers, Upper
Westchester, New York

- Harper Woods Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Compton Federation of Teachers, California

- Riverside Co. Federation of Teachers, California

- Perham Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Neshaming Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

- Illinois Federation of Home Teachers, Chicago

- Albugquerque Federation of Teachers, New Mexico

- Hayward Federation of Teachers, California

- Foothills Federation of Teachers, California

- Ecorse Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Los Angeles County Federation of Private School Teachers

- Orange County Federation of Teachers, California

- Edwardsville Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Manchester Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Patchogue Federation of Teachers

- St. Clair County Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- University of Colorado Faculty Federation

- Toledo University Federation of Teachers

- San Mateo Federation of Teachers, California

- Oaklawn-Hometown Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Sewanhaka Federation of Teachers, New York

- Dearborn Township #3 Federation of Teachers, Michigan
- Chabot Federation of Teachers, California

- San Fernando Valley State

- Massapequa Federation of Teachers, New York

- Mahtomedi Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Nashwauk-Keewatin Federation of Teachers, Minnesota
- Milford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Ithaca Federation of Teachers, New York

- Saginaw Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Utica Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Nisswa Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Taos County Federation of Teachers, New Mexico

- Long Beach Federation of Teachers, New York

- Bay City Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Rio Arriba County Federation of Teachers, New Mexico
- Chicopee Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts

- Union Township Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

- Northport Federation of Teachers, New York

- Everett Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts
- New York College , New York City



Box
06

67

1461 - Lincoln Teachers Association, Rhode Island

1462

1463
1464
1465
1467
1468
1470
1471
1473
1474
1475

1476
1477
1478
1479
1480
1481
1482
1484
1485
1486
1487
1488
1489
1491
1492
1493
1494
1495

1496

- Professional Teachers Federation of North Tonawanda,
New York

- Clovis Federation of Teachers, California

- Bristol Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Lake Shore Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Cherry Creek Federation of Teachers, Colorado

- Beachwood Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Madrid Chapter

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Wiesbaden Chapter

- Freeburg Federation of High School Teachers, Illinois

- Berkeley University Teachers Union, California
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- Los Angeles City Federation of Nursery School Teachers,

California
- Rockland County Federation of Teachers, New York
- West Hartford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut
- Meridan Federation of Teachers, Connecticut
- Redwood City Federation of Teachers, California
- Hamilton Township Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
- Jefferson Federation of Teachers,California
- United Pueblos Agency Indian Schools, New Mexico
- Livonia Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Yakima Valley College Federation of Teachers, Washington

- Delta College Federation of Teachers, California

- Los Cerritos Federation of Teachers, California

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Frankfurt Chapter

- Wadena Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Galesburg Federation of Teachers, Illinois

- Wyoming Co. Federation of Teachers, West Virginia

- College of San Mateo, California

- Washington Township Federation of Teachers, California
- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Paris

- Jackson Co. Federation of Teachers, West Virginia

1497- Linden Teachers Guild

1499
1500
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1509
1510
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1520

- Lakeview Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Gloucester City Teachers Guild, New Jersey

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Munich Chapter

- Lincoln Co. Federation of Teachers, West Virginia

- Fayette County Federation of Teachers, West Virginia
- Santa Monica City College Federation of Teachers

- Boone County Federation of Teachers, West Virginia

- Kettering Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Mad River Township Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- RHAM Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

- Olympia College Federation of Teachers, Washington

- Kanawha County Federation of Teachers, West Virginia
- Mason County Federation of Teachers, West Virginia

- Crestwood Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Youngstown Federation of Teachers, Ohio

- Cincinnati Teachers Union, Ohio



Box
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(cont.)

68

1521

1522

College Guild of Los Angeles College Teachers
employed by Los Angeles School District
Sonoma County Federation of Teachers, California

1523 - Adams City Federation of Teachers, Colorado
- New Orleans Public School Secretaries Association
- Youth Training School Federation, Colorado

1524
1525
1526
1527

1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1537

1538
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546

1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552

1553
1554
1555
1556
1557
1558
1559
1560
1561
1562

1563

Sayville Federation of Teachers, New York

Independent Teachers Springfield Local School District,
Ohio

Alameda Federation of Teachers, California

Rochester Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

Ridgefield Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Stratford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Greenburgh #11 Federation of Teachers, New York

State Center Federation of Teachers, Fresno, California

Dobbs Ferry Federation of Teachers, New York

Avondale Federation of Teachers , New York

Affiliated Teachers of Juvenile Court, Wards, Los
Angeles County, California

Chelsea Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Westminister Federation of Teachers, Colorado

Hazelton Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Harborfields Federation of Teachers, Greenlawn, New York

New Milford Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Connetquot Federation of Teachers, Bohemia, Long Island

Nelles-SRCC Federation of Teachers, California

Tri-City Federation of Teachers, Benton and Franklin
Counties, Washington

West Haven Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Santa Fe County Federation of Teachers, New Mexico

Imperial County Federation of Teachers, California

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Dreux Chapter

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Kaisers Lantern Chapter

Annapolis Federation of Teachers, Dearborn Heights School

District
Overseas Federation of Teachers, Ankara, Turkey
Cleveland Federation of Principals and Supervisors, Ohio
Warren Consolidated Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Bridgeport Federation of Teachers
AFT Livingston Parish, Louisiana
AFT Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana
AFT Jefferson Parish, Louisiana
AFT East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
AFT West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
California State College Federation of Teachers, Los
Angeles
Overseas Federation of Teachers, Ramstein, Germany
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1564 - Madison Teachers Club, Mansfield, Ohio
1566 - Howland Classroom Teachers, Ohio

1567
1568
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1576

1577
1578

1579
1580
1581
1582
1583
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1539
1590
1591
1592
1593
1594
1595
1996
1597
1598
1599
1600
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612

1613

Central Falls Teachers Union, Rhode Island

Smith Point Federation of Teachers, New York

Homewood-Flossmoor Teachers Union, Illinois

University Employed Graduate Students, California

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Japan Local

Mount Union Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Appleton Teachers Union, Wisconsin

Shiprock Subagency Classroom Teachers Federation, Arizona

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Bitburgspangdahlem
Chapter

Windham Federation of Teachers, Connecticut

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Baumholder Chapter

Bucktail Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
Akron Teachers Union, Ohio

Guam Federation of Teachers

Faculty Federation of the Art Institute of Chicago
Hamilton Teachers Union, Ohio

Barberton Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Lawrence Federation of Teachers, New York

Overseas Federation of Teachers, London Chapter
AFT Vermilion Parish, Louisiana

California State College at Fullerton

Washington County Council of AFT, Pennsylvania
Pittston Area Teachers Association

Letcher County Federation of Teachers, Kentucky
Baldwin Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
Sacramento State College Federation of Teachers
Central High School District #3 Federation of Teachers
Clarenceville Federation of Teachers, Michigan
Syosset Federation of Teachers, Michigan

Lafayette Parish AFT, Louisiana

Girard Federation of Teachers, Ohio

West Allegheny Federation of Teachers

Cook County Federation of Teachers

California State Polytechnic College, Pomona

San Miguel County Federation of Teachers

Peralta Federation of Teachers, California
Okeechobee County Federation of Teachers, Florida

- AFT Volusia County Federation of Teachers, Florida

Overseas Federation of Teachers, Heidelberg Chapter

Bethel Park Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Verdugo Federation of Teachers, California

Elwood Federation of Teachers, New York

College of Marin Chapter, California

Job Opportunity Center Training Unit, Colorado

Freehold Regional High School Federation of Teachers, New
Jersey

Hubbard Federation of Teachers, Ohio
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1614 - Lamphere Federation of Teachers, Michigan
1615 - Davison Federation of Teachers, Michigan

1616
1lel7

1618

1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624

1625
1626
1627
1628
1629
1630

1631
1632
1633
1634
1635
1636
1637
1638
1639
1640
1641
1642
1643
1644
1645
1646
1647
1648
1649
1650

1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657

— Herman Federation of Teachers, Minnesota

- Northern Santa Barbara County Federation of Teachers,
California

- Iowa City Federation of Teachers, Iowa

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Vicenza, Italy

- Lansing Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Floyd County Federation of Teachers, Kentucky

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, England

— Frankenmuth Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Maunheim High School,

Germany

- New Kensington-Arnold Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
- Stanislaus Federation of Teachers, California

- Chicago Circle Campus

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Incirlik, Turkey

- Long Beach City College Federation of Teachers

- Alameda County Federation of Nursery School Teachers,

California

- Oceanside Federation of Teachers, New York

- Arlington Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts

- Valley Stream Federation of Teachers, New York

- Wyandanch Federation of Teachers, New York

- Parsippany Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

- Mora County Federation of Teachers, New Mexico

- Trinity Joint Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

- Bentleyville-Ellsworth Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
- Burgettstown Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

- Imlay City Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- Holly Federation of Teachers, Michigan

- AFT Woodstock Local, Illinois

- Westfield Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

- Northern Armstrong County Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
- Hicksville Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

- Harvey Federation of Teachers, North Dakota

- Overseas Federation of Teachers, Nurenburg Local

- Rahway Teachers Union
— Vocational Teachers of Puerto Rico
- Henry Ford Community College Federation of Teachers,

Michigan

- Union City Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
- Plum Borough Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania
- McKeesport Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

- School for the Deaf Teachers Guild, Pennsylvania

- State University Federation of Teachers, New York
- Kilmer Federation of Teachers, New Jersey
- New Haven Federation of Teachers , California
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71

72

73

1658 -
1659 -
1660 -
1661 -
1662 -
1663 -
1664 -
1665 -
1666 -
1667 -

1668 -
1669 -

1671 -
1672 -
1673 -
1674 -
1675 -
1676 -
1677 -
1678 -
1679 -

1685 -
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Highlands Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Mercer Teachers Union, Wisconsin

Lindenhurst Federation of Teachers, New York
Biddeford Federation of Teachers, Maine

Dover Federation of Teachers, Ohio

Illinois

Klamath County Federation of Teachers, Oregon

East Meadow Federation of Teachers, New York

Portland State College Federation of Teachers, Oregon
Federation of Allegany County Teachers, Maryland

Wallace Village Federation of Teachers, Denver, Colorado

State University Federation of Teachers, New Paltz, New
York

California State College at Hayward

Forest Ridge Teachers Guild, Illinois

Northern Illinois University Professors

Westchester Area Federation of Teachers, Pennsylvania

Crownpoint Federation of Teachers, New Mexico

Foothill College Federation of Teachers, California

Billerica Federation of Teachers, Massachusetts

Trenton Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

State University Federation of Teachers at Brockport, New
York

Madison Township Federation of Teachers, New Jersey

El Camino College Students Federation of Teachers

Members at Large

Members at Large, State Federations

Louisiana State Federation of Teachers

Oklahoma Federation of Teachers

Student Federation of Teachers of California State College in
Pennsylvania

Wayne State University Student Federation of Teachers

Brockport Student Federation of Teachers, New York

Local Constitutions #3-795 (5 folders)

Local Constitutions #800-1244 (6 folders)

Local Constitutions #1249-1908 (4 folders)
Miscellaneous (2 folders)

No Numbers



Box
74

75

76

Correspondence with Locals
4 - Gary Teachers Union
6 - Teachers Union of Washington D.C.
28 - St. Paul Federation of Teachers
31 - Sacramento Federation of Teachers
35 - Madison Federation of Teachers
39 - American Federation of Teachers of Buffalo
59 - Minneapolis Federation of Teachers
61 - San Francisco Federation of Teachers
66 — Boston Teachers Union
79 - University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee Federation of Teachers

111 -
188 -
189 -
200 -
202 -
203 -
204 -
212 -
223 -

224 -

227 -
228 -
231 -

231 -
237 -

243 -

250 -
252 -
256 -
279 -
280 -
296 -
302 -

331 -
332 -

334 -
336 -
337 -
394 -
400 -
411 -
417 -
420 -
428 -
434 -

Portland Federation of Teachers
Capitol Co. Teachers Association
Workers Education Local

Seattle Federation of Teachers
Superior Federation of Teachers

Denver Vocational Teachers Federation
Yale Teachers Union

Milwaukee Vocational Teachers Union
University of Wisconsin Teachers Union
School Secretaries, University of Chicago
Balboa, C.Z. Federation of Teachers
Atlantic (Canal Zone) Teachers Union
Detroit Federation of Teachers

Detroit Federation of Teachers

Chicago Truant Officers Federation

Madison Vocational School Teachers Union
Toledo Federation of Teachers

Milwaukee Teachers Union

Grand Rapids Federation of Teachers
Cleveland Teachers Union

New Rochelle Federation of Teachers
Springfield Federation of Teachers

Minot Federation of Teachers

International Falls Federation of Teachers
Butte Teachers Union

Elyria Federation of Teachers

Bremerton Teachers Union

Erie Federation of Teachers

Hammond Teachers Federation

Pittsburgh Federation of Teachers

Newark and Licking Co. Federation of Teachers
Pontiac Federation of Teachers

St. Louis Teachers Union

Mountain City-Chattanooga Teachers Federation
Belleville Township High School Federation
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Box
77

78

435 -
449 -
461 -
478 -
481 -
482 -
484 -
495 -
497 -
502 -
504 -
511 -
512 -
516 -
519 -
527 -
528 -
538 -
540 -
557 -
561 -
567 -
571 -

580 -
581 -
600 -
601 -
604 -
616 -
652 -
662 -
669 -
672 -
673 -
679 -
681 -
684 -
685 -
686 -
691 -
692 -
696 -
697 -
698 -
700 -
703 -
710 -
714 -
716 -
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Flint Federation of Teachers
Camden Co. Federation of Teachers
Tacoma Federation of Teachers
Olympia Federation of Teachers
Newark Teachers Union

Paterson Teachers Union
Springfield Federation of Teachers
Lowell Federation of Teachers
Montana University Teachers Union
Anaconda Teachers Union

Lake Co. Teachers Federation

East Chicago Teachers Federation
Bellingham Teachers Union
Jacksonville Teachers Federation
Anderson Federation of Teachers
New Orleans League of Classroom Teachers
Macoupin Co. Teachers Union
Columbus Federation of Teachers
Rockford Federation of Teachers
Kenosha Teachers Union

St. Cloud State Teachers Collgge
Pueblo Co. Federation of Teachers
West Suburban Teachers Union

Tri-City Federation of Teachers
Indianapolis Federation of Classroom Teachers
Des Moines Federation of Teachers
Springfield Federation of Teachers
Will County Teachers Union

Rochester Teachers Union

LaCrosse Federation of Teachers
Calumet Township Teachers Federation
Hibbing Teachers Federation
Louisville and Jefferson Co. Federation of Teachers
Belleville Grade Teachers Federation
South Bend Federation of Teachers
Dearborn Federation of Teachers
Highland Park Federation of Teachers
Elwood Teachers Council

Eastern Michigan University Local
Kansas City Federation of Teachers
Duluth Teachers Association

Eau Claire Federation of Teachers
Brainerd Teachers Union

East Detroit Federation of Teachers
Fort Wayne Teachers Council
Mansfield Federation of Teachers
Columbia Heights Teachers Federation
La Porte Teachers Union

Cedar Rapids Teachers Federation



Box
78
(cont.)

79

80

725
727
729
731
733
734

735
737
738
743
745
746
752
757
761
762
763
764
765
770
771
772
775
776
780
781
784
791
792
795
796
800
801
803
804
807
809

811
817
819
822
824
827
828
832
833
835
838
843

Wichita Federation of Teachers

Sacramento Federation of Teachers

Bayonne Federation of Teachers

Nanticoke Teachers Union

Elizabeth Teachers Union

Terre Haute Council of Classroom Teachers

Ashland Federation of Teachers

Lake Co. Federation of Teachers
Council Bluffs Federation of Teachers
Granite City Community Federation of Teachers
Newport Federation of Teachers
Portsmouth Federation of Teachers
Jersey City Federation of Teachers
Muncie Teachers Council

Griffith Teachers Union

Federation of Delaware Teachers
Madison Co. Federation of Teachers
Vigo Co. Council of Classroom Teachers
Indiana State Teachers College

Royal Oak Federation of Teachers
Oakland Federation of Teachers
Everett Federation of Teachers
Irvington Federation of Teachers
Mobile Federation of Teachers

Peoria Federation of Teachers
Kingston Teachers Federation

St. Cloud Teachers Union

Moline Federation of Teachers

Bayonne Federation of Teachers
Cleveland Heights Federation of Teachers
Reading, Ohio Federation of Teachers
Kansas City Federation of Teachers
Niagara Falls Teachers Union
Schenectady Federation of Teachers
Hamden Teachers Federation

Port Orchard Federation of Teachers
Quincy Federation of Teachers

Kokomo Teachers Federation

West Frankfort Federation of Teachers
Grosse Pointe Federation of Teachers
Woodbridge Township Federation of Teachers
River Rouge Federation of Teachers

Vallejo Federation of Teachers

Sioux City Federation of Teachers

San Bernardino Valley Federation of Teachers
West New York Federation of Teachers
Princeton Federation of Teachers

Hazel Park Federation of Teachers

Utica Federation of Teachers
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(cont.)

81

844 -
845 -
857 -
858 -
860 -

86l -

865 -
866 -

871 -
872 -

877 -
886 -
888 -
890 -
891 -
892 -
898 -
900 -
905 -
907 -

908 -
910 -
915 -
917 -

919 -
920 -

921 -
930 -
933 -
934 -
939 -
943 -
951 -
955 -
957 -
958 -
965 -
967 -
971 -
977 -
979 -
1003
1004
1005
1007
1010
1011
1017
1018
1019
1020

1021
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Union City Federation of Teachers

St. Louis Park Federation of Teachers
Perth Amboy Teachers Union

Denver Federation of Teachers

Yonkers Federation of Teachers

South St. Paul Teachers Association

Mt. Vernon Federation of Teachers
Contra Costa Co. Federation of Teachers
New Britain Federation of Teachers
Robbinsdale Federation of Teachers
Decatur Federation of Teachers

Kankakee Federation of Teachers
Colorado Springs Federation of Teachers
Hammond Federation of Principals and Supervisors
Lewistown Federation of Teachers

Van Dyke Federation of Teachers

Boulder Valley Teachers Federation
Jefferson Co. Federation of Teachers
Syracuse Federation of Teachers

Dunmore Federation of Teachers

Kearny Teachers Union

Lincoln Park Federation of Teachers

Warwick Teachers Union

Eau Claire Teachers College Federation of Teachers
Illinois School for Deaf Federation of Teachers
North Providence Teachers Association
Dayton Federation of Teachers

Pawtucket Teachers Alliance

New Haven Federation of Teachers

University of Toledo Federation of Teachers
Sylvania Federation of Teachers

Southwest Suburban Teachers Union
Woonsocket Teachers Guild

Longmont Federation of Teachers

San Jose Federation of Teachers

Providence Teachers Union

Venice Federation of Teachers

Spokane Federation of Teachers

Danville Teachers Federation

Hartford City Federation of Teachers

Garden City Federation of Teachers

- Durango Associated Teachers Local
- Fond Du Lac Teachers Association
- Montana State College Teachers Federation
- Redford Federation of Teachers
- Salt River Valley Federation of Teachers

- Hobart Township Teachers Federation
- West Warwick Teachers Alliance
- Hartford, Connecticut Federation of Teachers
- Lawrence Teachers Union
- Salinas Federation of Teachers
- Los Angeles Teachers Union
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1021 - Los Angeles Teachers Union

1029 - Worcester Teachers Union

1032 - Alabama School of Trades Teachers Association
1033 - Amesbury Classroom Teachers Association
1037 - Lynn Teachers Union

1040 - Whiting Teachers Federation

1042 - Council Bluffs Federation of Principals and Supervisors
1044 - Nashua Teachers Union

1045 - Saugus Teachers Union

1046 - Garfield Federation of Teachers

1052 - Hamtramck Federation of Teachers

1055 - University of Illinois Federation of Teachers
1056 - Ashland Federation of Teachers

1060 - North Bergen Federation of Teachers
1067 - West Milwaukee Federation of Teachers
1068 - Inkster Federation of Teachers

1071 - Roseville Federation of Teachers

1074 - Ferndale Federation of Teachers

1075 - Coventry Teachers Alliance

1077 - Marin Co. Federation of Teachers

1078 - Berkeley Federation of Teachers

1085 - Taylor Township Federation of Teachers
1086 - Harrisburg Federation of Teachers

1087 - Pocatello Teachers Guild

1096 - Hermantown Teachers Association

1099 - Siou Falls Federation of Teachers

1101 - Twin Falls Federation of Teachers

1105 - Ecorse #7 Federation of Teachers

1107 - Maiden Teachers Union

1111 - Oshkosh Federation of Teachers

1112 - Ottumwa Federation of Teachers

1117 - Lewis Clark Federation of Teachers

1119 - South San Francisco Federation of Teachers

1120 - Stamford Federation of Teachers

1121 - Rosebury Federation of Teachers

1125 - Teachers Local Association of Industrial Consolidated
District #102

1126 - Hawaii Federation of Teachers

1127 - Oahu Federation of Teachers

1128 - Tamaqua Federation of Teachers

1130 - Trades School Instructors Union

1134 - Vancouver Federation of Teachers

1137 - Orange County Teachers Guild

1140 - Carter County Teachers Union

1145 - Kline Township Federation of Teachers

1147 - Scranton Federation of Teachers

1148 - West St. Paul Federation of Teachers



Box
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(cont.)

84

1150
1158
116l
1162
1163
1166
1169
1170
1171
1175
1180
1183
1188
1191

1194
1195
1199
1204
1205
1206
1209
1212
1214
1215
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1224
1229
1230
1233
1234
1238
1239
1241
1243
1247
1249
1250
1252
1255
1257
1258
1260
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- Amsterdam Federation of Teachers

- Eugene Federation of Teachers

- Racine Teachers Union

- Salem Federation of Teachers

- Sequoia Federation of Teachers

- Menasha Teachers Union

- Hawthorne Cedar Knolls Federation of Teachers
— Gardner Federation of Teachers

- Howard Union of Teachers

- Anchorage Federation of Teachers

- Trades and Industrial Teachers Union
- Lansing, 111 Teachers Federation

— Roosevelt College Teachers Local

- Wayzata Federation of Teachers

- Ypsilanti Federation of Teachers

- Urbana, Illinois Federation of Teachers

- Adams Township Federation of Teachers

- Richfield Federation of Teachers

- Carbon County Federation of Teachers

- Oswego Federation of eachers

- Wilmar Federation of eachers

— Osseo Federation of Teachers

- District 182 Federation of Teachers

- Chicago Public School Library Assistants Union
- Ironwood Federation of Teachers

- Binghamton Federation of Teachers

- Charleston Community Teachers Union

- East St. Louis Federation of Teachers

- Caseyville Federation of Teachers, District #102
- Mesa-Garfield Federation of Teachers

- Albany Federation of Teachers

- Thornton Township Federation of Teachers

- Berlin Federation of Teachers

- Community Unit District #2 Federation of Teachers
- Pima County Teachers Union

- Fraser Federation of Teachers

- Gadsden Federation of eachers

- La Salle-Peru-Oglesby Federation of Teachers

- Nashville, Davidson Co. Federation of Teachers
- Lower Umpqua Federation of Teachers

- Evergreen Park Federation of Teachers

- Two Rivers Federation of Teachers

- Aurora Federation of Teachers

- Wellston Federation of Teachers

- Salem Teachers Union

- Chicago Heights Federation of Teachers



Box
85

86

1263 -
1266 -
1267 -
1268 -
1269 -
1270 -
1272 -
1274 -
1275 -
1277 -
1278 -
1279 -
1280 -
1281 -
1284 -
1285 -
1287 -
1289 -
1290 -
1291 -
1293 -

1295 -
1297 -

1299 -
1300 -
1301 -
1307 -
1308 -
1309 -
1310 -
1311 -
1313 -
1314 -
1315 -
1316 -
1317 -
1319 -
1320 -
1322 -
1323 -

1327 -
1328 -
1330 -
1332 -
1335 -
1336 -
1337 -
1338 -
1340-
1342 -
1343 -
1344 -
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Long Beach Federation of Teachers

Waterbury Federation of Teachers

Lewis ton Teachers Union

Dade Federation of Teachers

Hathorne Teachers Federation

Streator Township High School Federation

Cahokia Commonfields Federation of Teachers
Niles Township High School Federation of Teachers
Ashland Federation of Teachers

Bogaluse Fort Classroom Teachers

San Diego Federation of Teachers

Hawaii Federation of Teachers

Ecorse Federation District # 8

Virginia, Minnesota Federation of Teachers
Melrose Federation of Teachers

San Leandro Federation of Teachers

San Joaquin County Federation of Teachers (Stockton)
Peabody Teachers Union

Hurley Federation of Teachers

Lockport Township Federation of Teachers

Maple Teachers Federation

Wayne State University Federation of Teachers
Santa Maria Valley Federation of Teachers
Breckenridge Federation of Teachers

Somervilie Teachers Union

Centinnela Valley Federation of Teachers

Mt. Iron Federation of Teachers

Buhl Federation of Teachers

North Kansas City, Missouri Federation of Teachers
Michigan State University Federation of Teachers
Masontown Borough Teachers Local

Mingo and Wayne Counties Teachers Union

Grand Rapids Federation of Teachers

Pittsfield Federation of Teachers

North Palos Teachers Union

Las Vegas Classroom Teachers Association
Collinsville Federation of Teachers

Shasta Councy Federation of Teachers

Bath Federation of Teachers

Studio Teachers Guild

East St. Louis Principals Union

Houston federation of Teachers

Greenway Federation of Teachers

Methuen Federation of Teachers

Redstone Township Federation of Teachers
Napa Federation of Classroom Teachers
Roxana Federation of Teachers

Madison Co. Federation of Teachers
Chelsea Teachers Union

Benton Harbor Federation of Teachers
Culver City Chapter

Oceanside-Carlsbad Federation of Teachers
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87

1345
1346
1347
1348
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1376
1378

1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389

1390
1391
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396
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Shaker Heights Federation of Teachers

Shakopee Federation of Teachers

Seward Federation of Teachers

Hall Township High School District

St. Louis Co. School Principals and Supervisors Local
Roseville Federation of Teachers

San Francisco State College Federation of Teachers
Vista Federation of Teachers

Monroe Federation of Classroom Teachers

Spring Lake Park Federation of Teachers

San Antonio Federation of Teachers

Edgewood Federation of Teachers

Clinton Federation of Teachers

University of Massachusetts Federation of Teachers
Gloucester Federation of Teachers

San Jose State College Federation of Teachers
Hobart City Federation of Teachers

District #5 Illinois Federation of Teachers
Davenport Federation of Teachers

Irwin School Federation of Teachers

Herrin Federation of Teachers

Brentwood Federation of Teachers

Centralia High School Federation of Teachers
Wethersfield Federation of Teachers

Groton Federation of Classroom Teachers

Dauphin County Federation of Teachers

Oak Park Federation of Teachers

Simsbury Federation of Teachers

Bloom Township High School Federation of Teachers

Beth Page Federation of Teachers

Plainedge Federation of Teachers

Middletown Federation of Teachers

Wayne State University Educational Secretaries Federation

Levittown Federation of Teachers

Federation of Long Beach College Professors

Dearborn Township Federation of Teachers

Federation of University Teachers

Mapleton Federation of Teachers

El Camino College Federation of Instructors

Illinois Braille and Sight Saving School Federation of
Teachers

Cheektowaga Federation of Teachers

East Chicago Heights Federation of Teachers

East Hartford Federation of Teachers

Fresno State College Federation of Teachers

Suburban Rochester

East Gary Federation of Teachers

Chico State College Federation of Teachers



Box
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(cont.)
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1397
1398
1399
1400
1401
1402
1403
1404
1407
1408
1409
1411
1414
1415
1417
1418
1420
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427

1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1440
1441
1442
1444
1446
1447
1448
1452
1453
1454
1455
1457
1458
1460

Sumpter Federation of Teachers

Waseca Federation of Teachers

East Grand Fords Federation of Teachers
Moorehead Federation of Teachers
Plainview-0Old Bethpage Federation of Teachers
Detroit Lakes Federation

Teachers Federation of Park Forest
Anna-Jonesboro Community High School Federation
San Diego State Teachers Federation

Mt. Olive Federation of Teachers

Livingston Federation of Teachers

Cumberland Township Area Federation of Teachers
Riverside Federation of Teachers

Perham Federation of Teachers

Bucks Co. Federation of Teachers

Illinois Federation of Home Teachers
Albuquerque Federation of Teachers

Los Lunas-Belen Federation of Teachers
Anchor BRay Federation of Teachers

Hayward Federation of Teachers

Foothills Federation of Teachers

Ecorse Federation of Teachers

Los Angeles Co. Federation of Private School Teachers

Orange County Federation of Teachers

Manchester Federation of Teachers
Patchogue Federation of Teachers
St. Clair Co. Federation of Teachers
San Jose Hills Federation of Teachers

University of Colorado Faculty Federation of Teachers

Burlington Federation of Teachers

Toledo University Federation of Teachers
San Mateo Federation of Teachers

Oak Lawn Hometown Federation

Sewanhaka Federation of Teachers

Dearborn Township #3 Federation of Teachers
Chabot College Federation of Teachers

33

San Fernando Valley State College Federation of Teachers

Massapequa Federation of Teachers
Nashwauk-Keewatin Federation

Ithaca Federation of Teachers

Saginaw Federation of Teachers

Utica Federation of Teachers

Bay City Federation of Teachers

Rio Arriba Co. Federation

Chicopee Federation of Teachers
Union Township Federation of Teachers
Everett Federation of Teachers

Henry Herrmann Federation of Teachers
United Federation of College Teachers



Box
88 1461 - Lincoln Teachers Association
(cont.) 1462 - Professional Teachers Federation of North Tonawanda
1463 - Clovis Federation of Teachers
1464 - Bristol Federation of Teachers
1465 - Lake Shore Federation of Teachers
1468 - Beachwood Federation of Teachers
1469 - Whittier Area Federation of Teachers

89 1470 - Overseas Federation of Teachers, Madrid Chapter
1471 - Overseas Federation of Teachers, Wiesbaden Chapter
1472 - College of Sequoias Federation of Teachers
1473 - Freeburg Federation of High School Teachers
1474 - Berkeley University Teachers Association
1475 - Los Angeles County Nursery School Teachers
1476 - Rockland County Federation of Teachers
1477 - West Hartford Federation of Teachers
1479 - Redwood City Federation of Teachers
1480 - Hamilton Township Federation of Teachers
1481 - Jefferson Federation of Teachers
1482 - United Pueblos Agency Indian Schools
1484 - Livonia Federation of Teachers
1486 - Delta College Federation of Teachers
1488 - Overseas Federation of Teachers, Frankfurt Chapter
1490 - Logen County Federation of Teachers
1491 - Galesburg Federation of Teachers
1492 - Wyoming Co. Federation of Teachers
1493 - College of San Mateo Jr. College
1494 - Washington Township Federation of Teachers
1495 - Naples Federation of Teachers
1496 - Jackson County Federation of Teachers
1500 - Gloucester City Teachers Guild
1501 - Putnam County Federation of Teachers
1502 - Roane County Federation of Teachers
1508 - Webster County Federation of Teachers
1509 - Kettering Federation of Teachers
1511 - Cabell County Federation of Teachers
1512 - RHAM Federation of Teachers
1513 - Olympic College Federation of Teachers
1514 - Kanawha County Federation of Teachers
1517 - Youngs town Federation of Teachers
1518 - Iowa Falls Teachers Union
1520 - Cincinnati Teachers Union
1521 - College Teachers Guild of Los Angeles
1524 - New Orleans Public School Secretaries Association
1526 - Sayville Federation of Teachers
1531 - Stratford Federation of Teachers
1534 - Dobbs Ferry Federation of Teachers
1536 - Branch County Federation of Teachers
1544 - Connetquot Federation of Teachers
1552 - Annapolis Federation of Teachers
1559 - AFT Jefferson Parish Local
1570 - University Employed Graduate Students
1640 - Imlay City Federation of Teachers
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Box
90 Investigation of Los Angeles Federation of Teachers
Local 430
General Material
Publications and Executive Council Proceedings 1938 - 1941
Correspondence Oct. 14, 1943 - August, 1949 (6 folders)
Statements by Harold Orr, Elmer Miller, and Walter Thomas 1948
(2 folders)
Investigation of New York Local 5 1935
91 Hearing of New York Local 5

Transcript of Record Dec. 31, 1940 - Jan. 2, 1941 (2 folders)
Transcript of Record Feb. 15-16, 1941 (3 folders)

Hearing of Philadelphia Teachers Union, Local 192
Transcript of Record Feb. 15-16, 1941

Hearing of W.P.A. Teachers Union of New York, Local 453
Transcript of Record Feb. 16, 1941

Hearing of the New York College Teachers Union, Local 537
Transcript of Record Feb. 16, 1941 (2 folders)

For further material on the investigations of Locals 5, 192, 453, and 537, see
Series XII, Boxes 1-5.

Membership Problems and Defense Cases , Correspondence
Local 31 - Sacramento, California 1951 - 1952
Local 61 - San Francisco 1950
Local 336 - Bremerton, Washington 1954
Local 353 - New Orleans 1948 - 1952 (2 folders)
Locals 353 and 527 - New Orleans 1955
Local 461 - Tacoma, Washington 1953
Local 478 - Olympia, Washington 1953 - 1955
Local 484 - Springfield, Massachusetts 1953 - 1955
Local 504 - Lake County, Illinois 1955
Local 562 - University of Colorado 1952 - 1953
Local 731 - Nanticoke, Pennsylvania 1955
Local 762 - Wilmington, Delaware 1953
Local 769 - Iowa School for the Deaf 1955
Local 795 - Cleveland Heights, Ohio 1956
Local 800 - Kansas City, Kansas 19 2 - 1953
Local 803 - Schenectady, New York 1951 - 1952
Local 858 - Denver, Colorado 1953 - 1956 (2 folders)

92 Local 860 - Yonkers, New York 1953
Local 866 - Contra Costa, California 1952 - 1953
Local 905 - Syracuse, New York 1952 - 1953
Local 915 - Warwick, Rhode Island 1953 - 1954
Local 943 - Cook County, Illinois 1953, 1958 (2 folders)
Local 951 - Woonsocket, Rhode Island 1952
Local 1016 - Deer Lodge, Montana 1949
Local 1019 - Lawrence, Massachusetts 1954 - 1955



Box
92
(cont.)
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Local 1027 - Freemont County, Colorado 1955 - 1956
Local 1046 - Passaic, New Jersey 1951

Local 1070 - Central City, Kentucky 1951
Local 1084 - Tampa, Florida 1952

Local 1087 - Pacatello, Idaho 1955 - 1956
Local 1114 - Kellogg, Idaho 1951

Local 1121 - Roseburg, Oregon 1953

Local 1237 - Bradley, Illinois 1956
Aberdeen, South Dakota 1951

Dade County Teachers Case, Miami, Florida 1951
South Kitsap, Washington 1952

Washington State Federation of Teachers 1952
St. Paul, Minnesota 1950

Mary Cardigan Case (Boston) 1943 - 1949

East St. Louis, Illinois 1955 - 1956

Kate R. Steickmann (Indianapolis) 1950 — 1954
Defense Fund Fiscal Year 1953 - 1954

Liability Cases 1958 - 1959

Tenure Cases 1957 — 1958

Grievances 1918 New York, Local 5

Butte Teachers Union Local 332 1958



Box 1
1-2

4-7

9-15
16
17-21
22
23-27
28-29
30-35

Box 2
1-4
5-10
11-14
15

Box 3
1-4

Box 5

SERIES XIII - AFT Annual Conventions

12-1916 Convention material (2nd convention)
1918 Abridged Proceedings (incomplete)
" Convention material
1919 Proceedings (incomplete)
" Convention material
1920 Proceedings (incomplete)
" Convention material
1922 Proceedings (incomplete)
Convention material
1923 Proceedings
" Convention material

1924 Proceedings

" Convention material
1925 Proceedings

" Abridged Proceedings

1926 Proceedings

" Convention material
1927 Proceedings

" Convention material

1928 Abridged Proceedings
" Convention material
1929 Abridged Proceedings
" Convention material

1930 Proceedings
" Convention material

1931 Proceedings
" Convention material
1932 Proceedings (continued in Box 6)

1932 Proceedings (continued from Box 5)
" Convention material

1933 Proceedings

" Convention Proceedings
1934 Abridged Proceedings

" Convention material

1935 Proceedings (incomplete)

" Convention material
1936 Abridged Proceedings
" Convention material

37



AFT Conventions

Box 9
1-4 1937 Proceedings (incomplete)
5-8 " Convention material
Box 10
1-6 1938 Proceedings
7-8 " Convention material

See also AFT Growth Graph from 1938 Convention in AFT Oversize Folder
Box 11

1 1938 Abridged Proceedings
2-12 " Convention material
Box 12
1-7 1939 Proceedings (continued in Box 13)
Box 13
1 1939 Proceedings (continued from Box 12)
2 " Abridged Proceedings
3-14 "  Convention material
Box 14
1-6 1940 Proceedings
7 " Abridged Proceedings
8-10 " Convention material
Box 15

1-8 1940 Proceedings
9-11 1941 Proceedings (continued in Box 16)

Box 16
1-3 1941 Proceedings (continued from Box 15)
4-11 "  Convention material

12-13 1942 Proceedings (continued in Box 17)

Box 17
1-4 1942 Proceedings (continued from Box 15)
5-11 " Convention material
Box 18
1-6 1943 Proceedings
7-9 " Convention material
Box 19

1-6 1943 Convention material
7-11 1944 Proceedings

12 " Abridged Proceedings
Box 20

1-8 1944 Convention material

9 1945 "Convention by Mail"

10-12 1946 Proceedings (continued in Box 21)



Box 21

AFT Convention

~1-2 1946 Proceedings (continued from Box 20)

3 " Abridged Proceedings
4-12 " Convention material

13 1947 Abridged Proceedings
14-16 "

Box 22

Proceedings (continued in Box 22)

1-5 1947 Proceedings (continued from Box 21)

from Box 23)

in Box 25)

6-13 " Convention material
Box 23
1 1948 Abridged Proceedings
2-8 " Proceedings (continued in Box 24)
Box 24
1 1948 Proceedings (continued
2-12 " Convention material
13 1949 Abridged Proceedings
14-15 " Proceedings (continued
Box 25

1-6 1949 Proceedings (continued

7-10 " Convention material
Box 26

1-10 1949 Convention material

11 1950 Abridged Proceedings
12-18 " Convention material
Box 27

1-7 1950 Convention material

from Box 24)

8-12 1951 Proceedings (continued in Box 28)

Box 28

1-3 1951 Proceedings (continued from Box 27)

4 " Abridged Proceedings

5-7 " Convention material

8 1952 Abridged Proceedings

9-10 " Proceedings (continued in Box 29)
Box 29

1-4 1952 Proceedings (continued from Box 28)

5-8 " Convention material

9-10 1953 Proceedings (continued in Box 30)

Box 30

1-4 1953 Proceedings (continued from Box 29)

5 Al
6-12 "

Abridged Proceedings
Convention material



AFT Conventions 40

Box 31
1-4 1954 Proceedings (continued in Box 32)
Box 32
1 1954 Proceedings (continued from Box 31)
2 " Abridged Proceedings
3-6 " Convention material
7-9 1955 Convention material
10-13 " Proceedings (continued in Box 33)
Box 33
1-2 1955 Proceedings (continued from Box 32)
3 " Abridged Proceedings
4-12 " Convention material
13 1956 Abridged Proceedings
Box 34
1-7 1956 Proceedings (continued in Box 35)
Box 35
1-2 1956 Proceedings (continued from Box 34)
3-11 " Convention material
12 1957 Abridged Proceedings
13-18 " Convention material
Box 36
S 1-4 1957 Convention material
5 1958 Abridged Proceedings
6-12 " Convention material
Box 37
1 1959 Abridged Proceedings
2-12 " Convention material
13 1960 Abridged Proceedings
14-19 " Convention material
Box 38
1-3 1960 Convention material
4 1961 Abridged Proceedings
5-6 " Convention material
7 1962 Abridged material
8-11 " Convention material
12 1963 Abridged Proceedings
13-17 " Convention material
Box 39
1-2 1963 Convention material
3 1964 Abridged Proceedings
4-11 " Convention material
12 1965 Abridged Proceedings
13-15 " Convention material
17 1966 Abridged Proceedings
18-21 " Convention material
Box 40
1 1967 Proceedings

2 Abridged Proceedings
3-5 " Convention material



AFT Convention

Box 41
1-6 1968 Proceedings
7 " Abridged Proceedings
Box 42
1-5 1968 Convention material
6 1969 Proceedings
7 " Abridged Proceedings
Box 43
1-4 1969 Convention material
5-8 1970 Convention material
9 " Abridged Proceedings
10 " Proceedings (continued in Box 44)
Box 44
1 1970 Proceedings (continued from Box 43)
2 1971 Proceedings (continued in Box 45)
Box 45
1 1971 Proceedings (continued from Box 44)
2-3 " Convention materia].
4 1972 Proceedings (continued in Box 46)
Box 46
1 1972 Proceedings (continued from Box 45)

2 " Abridged Proceedings
3-4 1973 Convention material
5 " Proceedings (continued in Box 47)

Box 47
1-2 1973 Proceedings (continued from Box 46)
3 " Abridged Proceedings

4-6 1975 Proceedings (continued in Box 48)

1-3 1975 Proceedings (continued from Box 47)

Box 49
1-6 1977 Proceedings

Box 50
1-4 1978 Proceedings

Box 51

1-4 1979 Proceedings

5-9 " Convention material
Box 52

1-5 1980 Proceedings

6-17 " Convention material (continued in Box 53)
Box 53

1-10 1980 Convention material (continued from Box 52)
11-13 1981 Proceedings (continued in Box 53)
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Box 55
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Box 56

3-4

1981

n

1982

1983

"

1984

1984

A

Proceedings (Continued from Box 53)
Convention material

Proceedings

Convention material

Proceedings
Convention material
Proceedings (Continued in Box 56)

Proceedings (Continued from Box 55)
Convention material

AFT Conventions

42



Series XIII - AFT Annual Conventions

AFT annual convention proceedings - original and/or carbon copies
of complete and/or abridged proceedings.

Box

1 Abridged Proceedings 1937
Proceedings Aug. 22-26, 1941 pp. i-673 (6 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 24, 1941 pp. 59-98
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 14-18, 1944
Proceedings Aug. 14-18, 1944 pp. i-325 (4 folders)

2 Proceedings Aug. 14-18, 1944 pp. 326-616 (3 folders)
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 19-25, 1946 (3 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 19-23, 1946 pp. 1-558 (4 folders)

3 Proceedings Aug. 19-23, 1946 pp. 559-662
Proceedings Aug. 18-22, 1947 pp. i-796 (9 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 18-22, 1947 Miscellaneous

4 Abridged Proceedings July 7-11, 1948 (3 folders)
Proceedings July 7-11, 1948 pp. 1-230, 463-769 (6 folders)
Proceedings July 7-11, 1948 Miscellaneous
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 22-26, 1949 (2 folders)

5 Proceedings Aug. 22-26, 1949 pp. 318-620, 911-.1060 (4 folders)
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 20-24, 1951 pp. 1-290 (6 folders)

6 Proceedings Aug. 20-24, 1951 pp. i-1171 (8 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 18-22, 1952 pp. i1i-360 (2. folders)

7 Proceedings Aug. 18-22, 1952 pp. 361-816 (2 folders)
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 17-21, 1953 pp. 1-105, i1-284 (4 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 17-21, 1953 pp. i-561 (4 folders)

8 Proceedings Aug. 17-21, 1953 pp. 562-944 (2 folders)
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 16-20, 1954 pp. 1-171 (2 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 15-19, 1955 pp. 1-613 (6 folders)

9 Proceedings Aug. 15-19, 1955 pp. 614-911 (2 folders)
Proceedings Aug. 15-19, 1955 Miscellaneous (5 folders)
Abridged Proceedings Aug. 15-19, 1955 (5 folders)
Proceedings, Miscellaneous (4 folders)

10 Convention Resolutions and Speeches 1932 (4 folders)

Convention Speeches

Convention Material 1937

Convention Material 1938 (4 folders)

Convention Material 1938, Correspondence, committee reports, and
resolutions (3 folders)

Convention Material 1939



Box
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Convention Material 1939
Convention Material
(2 folders)
Convention Material 1940
Convention Material
(2 folders)
Convention Material 1941

Convention Material 1941
Convention Material 1942
Convention Material 1943
Convention Material 1944
Convention Materiall946
Convention Material
Convention Material 1947

Convention Material 1947
Convention Material 1948
Convention Material 1949
Convention Material

Convention Material 1950
Convention Material
Convention Material 1953
Convention Material 1955
Convention Material

Convention Material 1956
Convention Material 1957
Convention Materiall958

Convention Material 1958
Convention Material 1959

1939,

1940,

1947,

(2 folders)
Committee reports and resolutions

(4 folders)
Committee reports and resolutions

(3 folders)
(2 folders)
(3 folders)

Clippings (2 folders)
(2 folders)

(2 folders)
(4 folders)
1950

(3 folders)
1952
(2 folders)
(4 folders)
1956

(2 folders)
(2 folders)

(2 folders)
(3 folders)

Convention Material, Greetings 1959
G. Mennon Williams, Edmund G. Brown, William Proxmire,
Estes Kefauver, Roy W. Wier, William F. Schnitzler,

Walter P. Reuther
Convention Material 1960

Convention Material 1960
Convention Material 1963
Convention Material 1964

(2 folders)

(2 folders)
(2 folders)

Convention Material, no date
"Americanization" - 5th Annual Conference 1921

50th Anniversary

President's Annual Convention Reports 1921 - 1938
Convention Roll Calls 1930 - 1937



Box
18 Official List of AFT Convention Delegates 1952 - 1964 (2 folders)
Convention Roll Call 1966, Official Copy
Convention Roll Call 1967
Convention Material, Miscellaneous
"Convention Call™ 1937 - 1958 (Not Complete)
Convention Programs 1928 - 1958 (Not Complete)
Report of the Madison Workshop 1953-54
Standing Committee Reports 1952-53 (2 folders)



